

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF:
PARENTS ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

v.

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT.

OAH CASE NUMBER 2026050034

ORDER DENYING REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE

AUGUST 24, 2026

Parties' request is denied. Second requests for continuances and mediations require good cause, and an amended complaint is not necessarily good cause. The parties may resubmit their request with a declaration establishing good cause.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Linda Dowd

Linda Dowd

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings